

FEE SCHEDULE 2025

ANNUAL TUITION FEES					
Number Children at Discovery	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th	5 th
Tuition fee – Junior Primary (P-4)	\$1,700	\$1,530	\$1,360	\$1,190	\$850
Tuition fee – Upper Primary (5-6)	\$2,250	\$2,025	\$1,800	\$1,596	\$1,140
Tuition fee – Middle (7-10)	\$3,350	\$3,015	\$2,680	\$2,345	\$1,675
Tuition fee – Senior (11-12)	\$3,900	\$3,510	\$3,120	\$2,730	\$1,950
Sibling Discount (oldest to youngest)		10%	20%	30%	50%

CAMP / EXCURSION FEES FOR 2025

All costs related to excursions, field trips and camps are included, apart from the Year 6 and Year 11 Camps where parents will be charged a nominal camp contribution (approx. \$300).

YEAR 7 LAPTOP LEVY

For 2025 the College will start supplying the technology for year 7 students. There is an annual levy for parents to pay being **\$300** for this device. Parents and Students will be required to sign a contract for the use of this technology, and payment must be made before the student will receive the device. The device will be gifted to the student after 3 years of annual payments.

BUILDING FUND DONATION (TAX DEDUCTIBLE)

The Building Fund Donation is payable voluntarily however if a donation has been indicated on the Payment Method Form it will be invoiced as an annual amount at the start of the school year. Discovery Christian College has been endorsed as a deductible gift recipient; therefore, all donations to the building fund are fully tax deductible. The suggested donation is \$80 per family per term.

PAYMENT OF FEES

The annual amount for school fees will be billed at the beginning of the year. The College prefers the use of Pinch payment program to facilitate payments from parents. Parents will be able to select a payment plan via their invoice once billed and will be sent a Customer Portal Invite where they can manage their payment details, payment frequency as well as have access to the balance of their account, if accepted. Statements will also be sent each term. For more information, please contact our office staff.

Please note that fees need to be paid by the <u>2nd Friday of each term</u> or have an approved payment plan actioned either through the Pinch payment program or through a written agreement with the College.

DISCOUNT FOR EARLY PAYMENT OF FEES

Payment of the full year's fees within the first two weeks of commencement will attract a discount of 5%.

BUS SERVICE

If you would like to utilise our bus service from Miriam Vale, please contact the college. Please note that additional fees apply for the bus service, and this service will only be available if a minimum number of students is met.

CONFIRMATION FEE

A **\$150** confirmation fee is required upon the official acceptance of a place at Discovery Christian College for each child. This fee will be applied to your child's fees when they commence at Discovery. If your child does not commence their education, the confirmation fee is then non-refundable.

ENDING YOUR ENROLMENT CONTRACT

One full term's written notice to the Principal is required when a student intends to leave the College. Failure to give sufficient notice will incur one term's school fees in lieu of notice.